

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CO/25/2026

Shri Shyam Lal Mahato & Anr.

Vs

Shri C.X.Wilson

Mr. Ananda Halder ... for the petitioner

April 20, 2026
[SR]
Item No.4

1. The department is directed to endorse a Caveat note on the back-sheet during the course of the day.
2. Let the matter be listed tomorrow under the same heading.
3. The department is cautioned to follow such procedure in respect of all similar applications.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)